

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISC. PETITION NO. 568 OF 2025

Moreshwar Bhalchandra Pitale .. Petitioner

Versus

Sanjay Bhalchandra Pitale
(since deceased) through Legal Heir
Sanjana Sanjay Pitale .. Respondent

In The Matter of

Malati Madhukar Pitale .. Deceased

Sanjay Bhalchandra Pitale .. Petitioner

-
- Ms. Vinali Bhaidkar i/by Ms. Sneha Nagaonkar, Advocate for Petitioner

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 20, 2025

P. C.:

1. Heard.
2. Await service as informed by Ms. Bhaidkar, learned Advocate for Petitioner.
3. Stand over to 26th September, 2025.

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Digitally
signed by
RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2025.09.20
19:50:11
+0530