

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC PETITION IN T AND I J NO. 568 OF 2025

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 2300 OF 2023

Moreshwar Bhalchandra PitalePETITIONER

V/S

Sanjay Bhalchandra PitleRESPONDENT

None present for the parties.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 10th October, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 21/11/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)